



## SPORTSTER® RH1250S MODEL

2023 HARLEY-DAVIDSON® SERVICE MANUAL

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

Harley-Davidson motorcycles conform to all applicable U.S.A. Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards and U.S.A. En vironmental Protection Agency regulations effective on the date of manufacture.

To maintain the safety, dependability, and emission and noise control performance, it is essential that the procedures, specifications and service instructions in this manual are followed.

Any substitution, alteration or adjustment of emission system and noise control components outside of factory spe cifications may be prohibited by law.

**Harley-Davidson Motor Company** 

94001029 2023 HARLEY-DAVIDSON SERVICE MANUAL - SPORTSTER RH1250S MODEL



### **SPORTSTER RH1250S MODEL**

2023 HARLEY-DAVIDSON® SERVICE MANUAL

©2022 H-D.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
PRINTED IN THE USA
94001029

VISIT THE HARLEY-DAVIDSON WEB SITE https://www.harley-davidson.com

### **READER'S COMMENTS**

The Harley-Davidson Service Communications Department maintains a continuous effort to improve the quality and usefulness of its publications. To do this effectively, we need user feedback - your critical evaluation of this manual. Please comment on the completeness, accuracy, organization, usability, and readability of this manual. Please list the page, item, and part number(s) of any errors you find in this manual. Please tell us how we can improve this manual. Name Document 94000937 Occupation Dealership Street Department City State Zip

2023 HARLEY-DAVIDSON® SERVICE MANUAL - SPORTSTER RH1250S MODEL

Return this form to:
 Harley-Davidson Motor Company
 Department 625 Service Communications
 P.O. Box 653
 Milwaukee WI 53201 USA

# PLEASE ADD ANY OTHER COMMENTS HERE

It's a preview. You can download the full file by clicking the link below.

# https://shopservicemanual.com/

Service Manuals from 2\$